Unitech
HT630
User Manual Version 3
user
印章
                  HT630 User Manual
NOTICE
This unit is equipped with a Li-ion battery pack. Battery power might be low

                 DATA LENGTH 4
                 DATA TYPE NUMERIC
                 DEVICE TYPE KEY ONLY
DATA RECORD SPECIFICATION
Category Setting
BETWEEN FIELD Append screen
FIELD DELIMITER ,
RECORD FELIMITER CR
DATE STAMP FIELD NONE
TIME STAMP FIELD NONE
FIELD DELAY 0
17
user
印章
HT630 User Manual
Chapter 5 Bluetooth Application
HT630 can be configured to the standard Bluetooth HID as data output interface, which can allow the terminal
to send the scanned barcode data to Bluetooth enabled computer or PDA.
Follow the procedures below to establish a Bluetooth connection on the host.
Note: Make sure you power on the HT630 and enable Bluetooth function. (Please refer to Chapter 1.5 Quick
Start and Chapter 3.3.5 BLUETOOTH)
1. If your host has a built in Bluetooth function, enable the Bluetooth function.
If your host does not have the built in Bluetooth function, please attach an external Bluetooth dongle at
your host and install the driver.
2. Double-click the Bluetooth icon on the taskbar.
(As different user might use different brand of Bluetooth dongle, please find this according to your
dongle’s manual)
3. Click “View devices in rages” at My Bluetooth Places folder.
4. Right-click the HT630 icon and select “Pair Device”.
18
HT630 User Manual
5. A window pops up asking for PIN Code. Enter the default PIN Code “1234” and click OK button.
6. Right-click the HT630 icon and select “Discover Available Services”.
19
HT630 User Manual
7. Right-click the Dev B on HT630 icon and select “Connect to Bluetooth Serial Port”.
8. A pop-up window appears notifying you a serial port is automatically connected to HT630.
Click OK button.
20
HT630 User Manual
9. The icon turns to double arrows indicating the connected is ready.
Now you can run application or Windows Hyper Terminal on the host for testing.
21